
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and
Alvin J. Henry, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide 42.86 hours of additional services to assist in the transition
planning of executive leadership and alignment of the Complementary Learning Department by capturing the
knowledge base of the Executive Officer, identifying the key roles for succession planning, defining the
competencies and motivational qualities for the key roles, providing an assessment matrix for candidates, creating
organizational models, and providing financial analyses, for the period of March 10, 2011 through June 30, 2011, in
an additional amount not to exceed $3,000.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $8,000.00 to
$11,000.00.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-1319, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/23/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

